
REQUEST FOR CHANGE TO AGENDA CONFERENCE 
HAND DELIVER 

Date of Request: 1 0/14/02 Date of Agenda Conference: 1 0/15/02 ItemNo. 14 

Docket No.. 020010-WS Brief Title: Application for SARC by The Woodlands of Lake Placid 

Requested by: Staff 1 Other The Woodlands of Lake Placid (Utility) 

Please attach 3 copy of the written documentation filed (if other) (Name) 

STAFF'S Recommendation to Executive Suite (IF OTHER) 

ACTION REQUESTED [see APM 2.1 1 and SOP f 6071 

Approve Request Deny Request 

Defer Item to Agenda Scheduled Date: November 19,2002 

Change Order of Item or Take Up at Time Certain 

Withdraw Item 

Late Filed Recommendation (must be filed no later than 3:OO p.m. on the date approved for late filing) A copy of the front 
page of the recommendation must be provided to CCA by 12 noon on the regular filing date for use as a place-holder 
during agenda preparation. 

Add Item to Published Agenda [ see Section 120.525(2), F.S.] - Issue an ADDENDUM and give Legal NOTICE 

Add Emergency Item to Published Agenda [see Section 120.525 (3), F.S.] - Issue an ADDENDUM and Give Fair NOTICE 

Concise explanation, justification or comments (attach additional sheet if necessary): 

Staff is concerned due to the fact that we are recommending (1) a reduction i8 water revenues and rates and (2) 
a refund of temporary rates in the amount of $69,065, due to an illegal rate increase. Although these 
temporary rates are currently held subject to refund, there is no security to protect this refund. 

Further, we were informed that the utility has been foreclosed upon approximately one month ago; however, 
we do not have any documentation to confirm this has occurred. 

\ 
(OPR Division Director or Designee): 

Signature (Legal Staff): Initials (Legal Division Director or 

DEPUTY EXECUTIVE DIRECTORfTECHNICAL OR EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR: 
Recommendatidn to the C h a m a n ' s  Office w i p p r o v e  Request Deny Request 

Initials: , Date: /&/  / q / d ) &  

Comments : 
/ 

. 

- .* 

__lkc 
~..- 

\ 

~ _ _  - . Initials: 

M o v e  Request Deny Request 

Date: 
sc- / -  L 
-= Execukve Suite will send the original to tk Division of Commission Clerk and Administrative Services and return a copy fa the requesing staff after the 

CMman 's  Office takes action on this request. Requesting staff should distribute copies to the Division Directors (OPR & OCR) and Attorney assigned to 
the docket. 

L_cI 



FROM :F)NDREW JRCKSON,RTTY. FRX NO. :863 382 1589 Oct. 14 2002 83:15PM P I  

ANDREW B. ,JACKSON 
Atlorney a1 Lnw 

I SQ NORTH COMMERCE AVENUE 
P.0. BOX 2025 

SEBRJNti, FLORIDA 3RH71-2M5 
Mnilin~ Address 
IS.0. Box 202s 
Schrhg, FL 3387 1-2025 

October 14,2002 

Via Facsimilc: (850) 4 1.3-62-1 9 

Ms. Katherine Ekhtemacht 
Public Service Commission 
Capital Circle Office Center 
2540 Shumard Oak Blv& 
Tallahassee, F1 32399-0850; 

RE; BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
DOCKET NO. 02001 0-ws 
THE WOODLANDS OF LAKE PLACID, LqP. 
APPLICATION OF THE WOODLANDS OS LAKR PLACID, L.P. 
FOR A STAFF-ASSISTED RATE CASE IN 
HTGHLANPS COUNTY 

Daw Ms. Echts;necht: 

The undersigned attorney for The W d I a n d s  of Lake Placid, L.P,, in the above referenced 
matter, hereby waives any statu tory time-framc and respectfully requmt this matter be deferred until 
the November 19,2002, docket. 

Resp~tfil l l  y , 


